
（４）住民負担の状況

人口 　人

世帯 世帯

千円 ％

16,834,355 50.0

固 定 資 産 税 13,424,408 40.0

軽 自 動 車 税 237,798 0.7

市 た ば こ 税 499,666 1.5

都 市 計 画 税 2,611,940 7.8

合 計 33,608,167 100.0

（令和５年９月３０日現在）

区　　    　　分 構 成 比調 定 額

211,160

89,456

市 民 税

１人当たりの

負 担 額

１世帯当たりの

負 担 額

円 円

79,723 188,186

150,06763,575

1,126

2,366

375,695159,159

2,658

5,586

29,19812,369


